
2022 REGION IV 6A UIL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Vandegrift #1 298 - 289 = 587 1 Sidney Givens (Vandegrift #1) 66 - 69 = 135

2 San Antonio Reagan 309 - 295 = 604 2 Min Kim (Vandegrift #1) 71 - 73 = 144

3 Lake Travis RED 304 - 311 = 615 3 Camille Pazouki (San Antonio Reagan) 78 - 69 = 147

4 San Antonio Johnson 319 - 299 = 618 4 Ally Black (Westlake BLUE) 75 - 73 = 148

5 Westlake BLUE 314 - 307 = 621 Jiyu Han (Round Rock)-ind 73 - 75 = 148

6 Smithson Valley 320 - 314 = 634 6 Danielle Bailey (San Antonio Reagan) 74 - 75 = 149

7 Samuel Clemens 345 - 334 = 679 Karina Duran (Samuel Clemens) 74 - 75 = 149

8 Vandegrift #2 342 - 344 = 686 Yvonne Chamness (Austin)-ind 77 - 72 = 149

9 Los Fresnos 344 - 345 = 689 9 Emma Von Hoffmann (Lake Travis RED) 74 - 76 = 150

10 Brennan 364 - 364 = 728 10 Sayers Allen (Smithson Valley) 76 - 75 = 151

11 O'Conner 362 - 372 = 734

12 Edinburg Vela 403 - 402 = 805 Individuals in RED are State Qualifers

13 Laredo Alexander 419 - 410 = 829 * - won playoff to advance to state

14 Eagle Pass 422 - 410 = 832

15 Edinburg High 431 - 423 = 854 Date:  April 18-19, 2021 (Mon-Tues)

16 Weslaco High 435 - 432 = 867 Field:  94 players

Course:  Champion Lakes GC (McAllen)

TEAMS in RED are State Qualifers Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°  20mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   84°  10mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

16 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

6 Yvonne Chamness (Austin) 77 - 72 = 149

62 Emilia Rodriguez (Edinburg North) 95 - 94 = 189

58 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen High) 93 - 93 = 186

33 Paris Dufresne (Lake Travis) 85 - 78 = 163

83 Camila Calderon (Los Fresnos) 113 - 100 = 213

19 Gabriela Gonzalez (Warren) 79 - 76 = 155

25 Mia Arroyo (Northside Holmes) 78 - 81 = 159

73 Kassandra Monroy (PSJA High) 101 - 97 = 198

4 Jiyu Han (Round Rock) 73 - 75 = 148

37 Addison Kerkau (San Antonio Brandeis) 86 - 78 = 164

42 Marlo Zamora (San Antonio Reagan) 89 - 79 = 168

66 Alyssa Castillo (San Antonio Southside) 96 - 95 = 191

56 Sarah Lyon (Steele) 93 - 89 = 182

67 Tania Gonzalez (Laredo United) 101 - 91 = 192

33 Leslie Rodriguez (United South) 85 - 78 = 163

14 Nirjana Gulhane (Vista Ridge) 77 - 76 = 153



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Vandegrift #1 -SQ 2nd San Antonio Reagan -SQ

1 Sidney Givens 66 - 69 = 135 20 Marissa Loya 78 - 78 = 156

2 Min Kim 71 - 73 = 144 14 Victoria Patterson 80 - 73 = 153

20 Danica Lundgren 82 - 74 = 156 3 Camille Pazouki 78 - 69 = 147

11 Mimi Burton 79 - 73 = 152 6 Danielle Bailey 74 - 75 = 149

33 Eden McSpadden 84 - 79 = 163 25 Lydia Potluck 79 - 80 = 159

TEAM TOTAL:  298 - 289 = 587 TEAM TOTAL:  309 - 295 = 604

3rd Lake Travis RED -SQ 4th San Antonio Johnson

9 Emma Von Hoffmann 74 - 76 = 150 11 Bella Saenz 77 - 75 = 152

14 Kate Pickrell 76 - 77 = 153 20 Stevie Albright 81 - 75 = 156

14 Ellee Seung 76 - 77 = 153 11 Preston Saiz 79 - 73 = 152

25 Audrey McIntire 78 - 81 = 159 25 Abby Jimenez 82 - 77 = 159

47 Gabby Roth 89 - 82 = 171 31 Sejal Novak 86 - 76 = 162

TEAM TOTAL:  304 - 311 = 615 TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 299 = 618

5th Westlake BLUE 6th Smithson Valley

4 Ally Black 75 - 73 = 148 10 Sayers Allen 76 - 75 = 151

14 Brooke McDonough 79 - 74 = 153 24 Josalyn Keller 81 - 76 = 157

37 Julia Sosa 82 - 82 = 164 25 Sophia Padilla 81 - 78 = 159

20 Mabrie McMahan 78 - 78 = 156 39 Haley Ferro 82 - 85 = 167

44 Sofia Carrasco 85 - 84 = 169 42 Maddie Lawless 83 - 85 = 168

TEAM TOTAL:  314 - 307 = 621 TEAM TOTAL:  320 - 314 = 634

7th Samuel Clemens 8th Vandegrift #2

51 Zoe Dean 87 - 88 = 175 31 Ella Flages 80 - 82 = 162

6 Karina Duran 74 - 75 = 149 39 Shelly Areepitak 88 - 79 = 167

47 Kylee Molder 92 - 79 = 171 39 Karissa Gonzalez 82 - 85 = 167

69 Emilia O'Campo 92 - 102 = 194 76 Taylor England 99 - 102 = 201

61 Grayson Weiler 96 - 92 = 188 65 Maribelle Waldie 92 - 98 = 190

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 334 = 679 TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 344 = 686

9th Los Fresnos 10th Brennan

47 Gariana Garrido 89 - 82 = 171 51 Ana Gonzalez 91 - 84 = 175

44 Allison McGinnis 84 - 85 = 169 33 Nevaeh Figueroa 80 - 83 = 163

47 Jennifer Laznovsky 89 - 82 = 171 71 Nadya Cousin 98 - 98 = 196

55 Ariana Garza 82 - 98 = 180 76 Jazlynn Gonzalez 95 - 106 = 201

58 Katelyn Barrera 90 - 96 = 186 86 Yamilex Zamarripa 117 - 99 = 216

TEAM TOTAL:  344 - 345 = 689 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 364 = 728



11th O'Conner 12th Edinburg Vela

58 Ana Chu 87 - 99 = 186 53 Erika Romero 93 - 83 = 176

62 Jasmine Castillo 100 - 89 = 189 78 Taylor Palacios 105 - 98 = 203

44 Cayla Valdez 82 - 87 = 169 78 Amber Martin 94 - 109 = 203

69 Micaela Guajardo 94 - 100 = 194 89 Rita Cruz 116 - 112 = 228

71 Marianna Rodriguez 99 - 97 = 196 88 Amanda Tinoco 111 - 114 = 225

TEAM TOTAL:  362 - 372 = 734 TEAM TOTAL:  403 - 402 = 805

13th Laredo Alexander 14th Eagle Pass

90 Fabiola Gutierrez 124 - 111 = 235 87 Valeria Rodriguez 106 - 111 = 217

84 Amber Medina 107 - 107 = 214 82 Valeria de la Cabada 107 - 103 = 210

91 Angelina Dorne 129 - 109 = 238 73 Regina de la Cabada 101 - 97 = 198

68 Stephanie Grajada 93 - 100 = 193 80 Maria Gutierrez 108 - 99 = 207

62 Zaida Gonzalez 95 - 94 = 189

TEAM TOTAL:  419 - 410 = 829 TEAM TOTAL:  422 - 410 = 832

15th Edinburg High 16th Weslaco High

54 Vanessa Salinas 94 - 85 = 179 30 Jazlyn Segura 80 - 81 = 161

81 Shelby Celedon 105 - 104 = 209 57 Janelle Castillo 93 - 91 = 184

85 Audrey Leija 102 - 113 = 215 73 Nicole Feeney 100 - 98 = 198

92 Ashley Garcia 130 - 121 = 251 93 Natalie Arevalo 162 - 162 = 324

93 Salma Carreon 162 - 162 = 324

TEAM TOTAL:  431 - 423 = 854 TEAM TOTAL:  435 - 432 = 867



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Sidney Givens Vandegrift #1 66 69 135

2 Min Kim Vandegrift #1 71 73 144

3 Camille Pazouki San Antonio Reagan 78 69 147

4 Ally Black Westlake BLUE 75 73 148 -SQ

Jiyu Han (Round Rock) INDIVIDUALS 73 75 148 -SQ

6 Danielle Bailey San Antonio Reagan 74 75 149

Karina Duran Samuel Clemens 74 75 149 -SQ

Yvonne Chamness (Austin) INDIVIDUALS 77 72 149

9 Emma Von Hoffmann Lake Travis RED 74 76 150

10 Sayers Allen Smithson Valley 76 75 151

11 Mimi Burton Vandegrift #1 79 73 152

Bella Saenz San Antonio Johnson 77 75 152

Preston Saiz San Antonio Johnson 79 73 152

14 Victoria Patterson San Antonio Reagan 80 73 153

Kate Pickrell Lake Travis RED 76 77 153

Ellee Seung Lake Travis RED 76 77 153

Brooke McDonough Westlake BLUE 79 74 153

Nirjana Gulhane (Vista Ridge) INDIVIDUALS 77 76 153

19 Gabriela Gonzalez (Warren) INDIVIDUALS 79 76 155

20 Danica Lundgren Vandegrift #1 82 74 156

Marissa Loya San Antonio Reagan 78 78 156

Stevie Albright San Antonio Johnson 81 75 156

Mabrie McMahan Westlake BLUE 78 78 156

24 Josalyn Keller Smithson Valley 81 76 157

25 Lydia Potluck San Antonio Reagan 79 80 159

Audrey McIntire Lake Travis RED 78 81 159

Abby Jimenez San Antonio Johnson 82 77 159

Sophia Padilla Smithson Valley 81 78 159

Mia Arrroyo (Northside Holmes) INDIVIDUALS 78 81 159

30 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 80 81 161

31 Sejal Novak San Antonio Johnson 86 76 162

Ella Flages Vandegrift #2 80 82 162

33 Eden McSpadden Vandegrift #1 84 79 163

Nevaeh Figueroa Brennan 80 83 163

Paris Dufresne (Lake Travis) INDIVIDUALS 85 78 163

Leslie Rodriguez (United South) INDIVIDUALS 85 78 163

37 Julia Sosa Westlake BLUE 82 82 164

Addison Kerkau (SA Brandeis) INDIVIDUALS 86 78 164

39 Haley Ferro Smithson Valley 82 85 167

Shelly Areepitak Vandegrift #2 88 79 167

Karissa Gonzalez Vandegrift #2 82 85 167

42 Maddie Lawless Smithson Valley 83 85 168

Marlo Zamora (SA Reagan) INDIVIDUALS 89 79 168

44 Sofia Carrasco Westlake BLUE 85 84 169

Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos 84 85 169



Cayla Valdez O'Conner 82 87 169

47 Gabby Roth Lake Travis RED 89 82 171

Kylee Molder Samuel Clemens 92 79 171

Gariana Garrido Los Fresnos 89 82 171

Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos 89 82 171

51 Zoe Dean Samuel Clemens 87 88 175

Ana Gonzalez Brennan 91 84 175

53 Erika Romero Edinburg Vela 93 83 176

54 Vanessa Salinas Edinburg High 94 85 179

55 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos 82 98 180

56 Sarah Lyon (Steele) INDIVIDUALS 93 89 182

57 Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 93 91 184

58 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos 90 96 186

Ana Chu O'Conner 87 99 186

Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 93 93 186

61 Grayson Weiler Samuel Clemens 96 92 188

62 Jasmine Castillo O'Conner 100 89 189

Zaida Gonzalez Laredo Alexander 95 94 189

Emilia Rodriguez (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 95 94 189

65 Maribelle Waldie Vandegrift #2 92 98 190

66 Alyssa Castillo (SA Southside) INDIVIDUALS 96 95 191

67 Tania Gonzalez (Laredo United) INDIVIDUALS 101 91 192

68 Stephanie Grajada Laredo Alexander 93 100 193

69 Emilia O'Campo Samuel Clemens 92 102 194

Micaela Guajardo O'Conner 94 100 194

71 Nadya Cousin Brennan 98 98 196

Marianna Rodriguez O'Conner 99 97 196

73 Regina de la Cabada Eagle Pass 101 97 198

Nicole Feeney Weslaco High 100 98 198

Kassandra Monroy (PSJA) INDIVIDUALS 101 97 198

76 Taylor England Vandegrift #2 99 102 201

Jazlynn Gonzalez Brennan 95 106 201

78 Taylor Palacios Edinburg Vela 105 98 203

Amber Martin Edinburg Vela 94 109 203

80 Maria Gutierrez Eagle Pass 108 99 207

81 Shelby Celedon Edinburg High 105 104 209

82 Valeria de la Cabada Eagle Pass 107 103 210

83 Camila Calderon (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 113 100 213

84 Amber Medina Laredo Alexander 107 107 214

85 Audrey Leija Edinburg High 102 113 215

86 Yamilex Zamarripa Brennan 117 99 216

87 Valeria Rodriguez Eagle Pass 106 111 217

88 Amanda Tinoco Edinburg Vela 111 114 225

89 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela 116 112 228

90 Fabiola Gutierrez Laredo Alexander 124 111 235



91 Angelina Dorne Laredo Alexander 129 109 238

92 Ashley Garcia Edinburg High 130 121 251

93 Natalie Arevalo Weslaco High 162 162 324

Salma Carreon Weslaco High 162 162 324


